
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kluever, Ashley (5-2)
Loss: Fowle, Erin (1-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12   Time: 1:13   Attendance: 56   Weather: 60, sunny
Game notes:
- Fowle, E. faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Minnesota, Crookston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Concordia University 3 0 0 0 2 3 8 10 0

Minnesota, Crookston (3-12, 0-5 NSIC / 0-5) -vs- Concordia
University (17-8, 5-2 NSIC / 5-2) 4/10/2010 at St. Paul, Minn. (Carlander Field)

Minnesota, Crookston 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bowar, Kayla ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kenyon, Krista 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Plouff, Krystal cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Fowle, Erin p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Diederichs, Sarena c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nogowski, Micki 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Grinnell, Jessica ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Roepke, Holly dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcum, Stacey dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Carlson, Amy lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bowar, Katie 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Funk, Maria rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 2 0 0 12 2

E: Kenyon, Krista (2); Diederichs, Sarena (1)

Concordia University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bjorlin, Anna 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Katie rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brennan, Calli 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Brundidge, Abby 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Rodd, Tiffany cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lindboe, Jamie lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mattson, Sami ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
McMahon, Cassye dp 3 1 0 0 0 3 0
Scherr, Nikki c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Kluever, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 10 7 0 5 4

2B: Brennan, Calli (1); Rodd, Tiffany (1)
3B: Anderson, Katie (1)
HR: Mattson, Sami (1); Scherr, Nikki (1)
SB: Brennan, Calli (1); Brundidge, Abby (1)

Minnesota, Crookston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fowle, Erin (L, 1-4) 5.0 10 8 6 0 5 1 0 0 0 27 27 7 3 107
Totals 10 8 6 0 5 1 0 0 0 27 27 7 3 107

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kluever, Ashley (W, 5-2) 6.0 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 20 20 4 2 65
Totals 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 20 20 4 2 65



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 1st UMC CU
Bowar, Kay. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Kenyon, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBK). 0 0
Plouff, K. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 1st UMC CU
Bjorlin, A. singled up the middle (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Anderson, K. tripled to right center, RBI (0-2 FK); Bjorlin, A. scored. 0 1
Brennan, C. doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Anderson, K. scored. 0 2
Brundidge,A. reached on an error by 2b (3-2 KBBBF); Brennan, C. advanced to third. 0 2
Brundidge,A. stole second; Brennan, C. scored on an error by c, scored on the throw, unearned. 0 3
Rodd, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFFBBS). 0 3
Lindboe, J. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBS); Brundidge,A. advanced to third. 0 3
Mattson, S. fouled out to c (3-1 BBBK). 0 3

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 2nd UMC CU
Fowle, E. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 3
Diederichs,S struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 3
Nogowski, M. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 3

Concordia University - Top of 2nd UMC CU
McMahon, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFKS). 0 3
Scherr, N. singled, bunt (0-0). 0 3
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to 2b; Scherr, N. advanced to second. 0 3
Anderson, K. flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 0 3

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 3rd UMC CU
Marcum, S. to dp for Roepke, H.. 0 3
Marcum, S. struck out swinging. 0 3
Carlson, A. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 3
Bowar, Kat. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 0 3

Concordia University - Top of 3rd UMC CU
Brennan, C. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 3
Brundidge,A. lined into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Brennan, C. out on the play. 0 3
Rodd, T. doubled to left center (3-2 BBBSFF). 0 3
Lindboe, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 0 3

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 4th UMC CU
Bowar, Kay. fouled out to 3b. 0 3
Kenyon, K. popped up to 3b (1-2 KSFFB). 0 3
Plouff, K. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 3

Concordia University - Top of 4th UMC CU
Mattson, S. fouled out to ss (3-2 FBBBFF). 0 3
McMahon, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBFBS). 0 3
Scherr, N. flied out to 2b. 0 3

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 5th UMC CU



Fowle, E. singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Diederichs,S lined out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Grinnell, J. pinch hit for Nogowski, M.. 0 3
Grinnell, J. struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 3
Marcum, S. struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University - Top of 5th UMC CU
Nogowski, M. to 3b for Grinnell, J.. 0 3
Bjorlin, A. singled to right center (0-1 F). 0 3
Anderson, K. flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 0 3
Brennan, C. reached on an error by 2b (0-0); Bjorlin, A. advanced to second, advanced to third on an error
by 2b. 0 3
Brennan, C. stole second. 0 3
Brundidge,A. singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Brennan, C. scored,
unearned; Bjorlin, A. scored. 0 5
Rodd, T. fouled out to 3b (3-2 FKBFBB). 0 5
Lindboe, J. grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 5

Minnesota, Crookston - Top of 6th UMC CU
Carlson, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 5
Bowar, Kat. singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 5
Bowar, Kay. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Kenyon, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5

Concordia University - Top of 6th UMC CU
Mattson, S. homered, RBI (3-2 KFFBBFBF). 0 6
McMahon, C. struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KKFFS). 0 6
Scherr, N. homered, 2 RBI (0-0); McMahon, C. scored. 0 8


